Business Telecom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 12, 2012

Leaf 80 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

4.23 Universal WATS

Universal WATS is a service designed for large volume Customers needing dedicated outbound long distance service.

4.23.1 Installation Charge, per WATS access line: \$200.00
4.23.2 Monthly Access, per WATS access line: \$73.00
4.23.3 Minimum Billing Increment: 30 seconds
4.23.4 Additional Billing Increment: 6 seconds

4.23.5 Usage Charges:

MAXIMUM Intrastate Rates:

Day	Evening	Night
\$0.3500	\$0.3200	\$0.2820

MINIMUM Intrastate Rates:

Da	y	Evening	Night
\$0.13	350	\$0.1200	\$0.1010

4.23.6 Discounts:

Dollar Volume		
From	То	Discount
\$0.00	\$500.00	0%
\$501.00	\$2,000.00	10%
\$2,001.00	\$5,000.00	15%
\$5,001.00	over	18%

4.23.7 Other: